#### 505516274 06/10/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5563079

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT NITSCH	06/06/2019
CHARLOTTE ROESENER	06/06/2019
WOLFGANG KAMPICHLER	06/06/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREQUENTIS AG
Street Address:	INNOVATIONSSTRASSE 1
City:	VIENNA
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	1100

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16435761

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR4423-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=4423-14-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUN10-2019#page1.tif source=4423-14-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUN10-2019#page2.tif source=4423-14-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUN10-2019#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 049417 FRAME: 0398** 505516274

## **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

	This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title): SYSTEM AND METHOD
FOR BR	OKERING MISSION CRITICAL COMMUNICATION BETWEEN PARTIES HAVING NON-UNIFORM
COMMU	NICATION RESOURCES
The PAT	ENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check One)
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
	(I) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/435,761 filed 6/10/2019
	U.S. Patent No, issued
The PAT	ENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check One)
	[C] U.S. Patent rights only
	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date
of any U.	S. Patent Application identified above.
The ASS	IGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	(Full name of sole or first assignor) ROBERT NITSCH
(Address	, A-1120 VIENNA, ROSASGASSE 38/4/28
	(postal code) (city) (street + house number)
	(Full name of second joint essignor, if any) <u>CHARLOTTE ROESENER</u>
(Address	1 A-3142 MURSTETTEN, AM SCHLOSSGRABEN,
	(posted code) (city) (street + housenance)
	(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) WOLFGANG KAMPICHLER
(Address	A-ZGZO NENNKIRULEN, AMEGBACHGACCE 5/7
	(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
(Address	) <u></u>
	(Full name of lifth joint assignor, if any)
Address	)
Addition	onal assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The sole	or first ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
	(Name of Sole or First Assignee) FREQUENTIS AG

Page 1 of 4

	(Address of Assignee)	INNOVATIONSSTRAS	SE 1, VIENNA, 1100.	AUSTRIA		
					******************	
	The sain or first \$505	NSTE les (Charels Owe)				
	The sole or first ASSIG	an individual				
		a partnership			/0sasa	Onembers
		a Corporation of				
	i.i	a Limited Liability Comp	party of		1200	te or Country)
The second	and a postparent realist	Companya and the state of the source	Sins to-			
188 880	cond ASSIGNEE (if any) r					
		gnee)				401
	(Address of Assigner)					***************************************
				***************************************		
	The second ASSIGNE	E is: (Check One)				
		an individual				
		a partnership				
		a Corporation of	* e		(State or	Country)
		a Limited Liability Comp	pany of		(Sta	te or Country)
The thir	rd ASSIGNEE (if any) refe	rred to in this agreement	is:			
	(Name of Third Assign	:e)		- 1 - 350 - 201	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
li e T	(Address of Assignee)				** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	
			8		35 300 35 300	98 
	The third ASSIGNEE is	:: {Check One}				
		an individual		er en		
		a partnership				
		a Corporation of			(State o	Country)
	第1	a Limited Liability Comp				ite or Country)
	* * * <b>!!!</b>	a runnon respect rous	e entropy of	000	feste	one not writing to
ET 6448	itional assignees are bein	n namad an canarataly n	umharad chaale alla	rhaid harstn		
L. Addi	නෙක් පෙන්වී (යෙන හා ය රුදුල)	a received the section excell ()	mar course our entergree in the	e recension		
	The Accusticus of	consideration of \$1.00 p	MENDS & dags ud big	es and other	noon and wall	ahle
ودورورو الحاج	rne Assishorys(s), in ration, receipt of which is					
		ವರ್ಷವಾಗಾದರಲ್ಲಿ ಅತ್ಯಕ್ಷ ಜೀಕ	ം സംവധാരവു അങ്ങങ്ങ	o consveriging	ower meerer	Nation 2 33 19515
30000000	sors and assigns:	estat tea there improved on.				
	the full and exclusive ri	gni to the invention;				

Page 2 of 4

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, and re-examination patents and patent applications relating to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

IWE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

Uma	_06	<u> Aune 2</u> 019
(Signature of sole or first assignor) ROBERT NITSCH		(Date)
		June 2019
1 13 more flushour	<i>U</i> 8	
(Signature of second assignor, if any) CHARLOTTE ROESENER		(Date)
Wolff Ken	06	Yune 2019
(Signature of third assignor, if any) WOLFGANG KAMPICHLER		(Date)
	<u> </u>	

Fage 3 of 4

(Date)

(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)